09652946

CH \$840.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number 10/771,218. The correct number is 10/711,218 previously recorded on Reel 016891 Frame 0366. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment - Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)	07/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORP.)
Street Address:	12331 S.W. 130 Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33186

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09652946
Application Number:	10711218
Application Number:	10651399
Application Number:	10656615
Application Number:	29212525
Patent Number:	6070694
Patent Number:	6026927
Patent Number:	6448857
Patent Number:	2459385
Patent Number:	6653899
Patent Number:	6501389
Patent Number:	D461464
Patent Number:	D475364
Patent Number:	6683963
	PATENT

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0493

lı .	ı ıl
Patent Number:	6159035
Patent Number:	6305967
Patent Number:	6385326
PCT Number:	US0141977
PCT Number:	US0227601
PCT Number:	US0427442
PCT Number:	US0428832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)785-4601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107854600

Email: laprosecution@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Troy M. Schmelzer

Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89296- CORRECTIVE ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy M. Schmelzer

Total Attachments: 5

source=recordation#page1.tif source=recordation#page2.tif source=recordation#page3.tif source=recordation#page4.tif source=recordation#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 14, 2005

PTAS



103065133A

DAWN URBANOWICZ C/O NORTEK, INC. 50 KENNEDY PLAZA PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/16/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016891/0366 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). BRIEF:

ASSIGNOR:

NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A FLORIDA DOC DATE: 07/14/2005 CORPORATION)

ASSIGNEE:

NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORP.) 12331 S.W. 130 STREET MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

SERIAL NUMBER: 09652946

FILING DATE: 08/31/2000

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: INTERCHANGEABLE LOUDSPEAKER BAFFLE ASSEMBLY.

SERIAL NUMBER: 10774218

FILING DATE: 02/03/2004

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIAGNOSING BROKEN SCAN CHAIN BASED ON LEAKAGE LIGHT EMISSION

y to the proof of the latest control of the latest control of

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria Virginia 20040. 3450. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.cov REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0495 016891/0366 PAGE 2

FILING DATE: 08/29/2003 SERIAL NUMBER: 10651399

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: INFRARED REMOTE CONTROL RECEIVER AND SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10656615 FILING DATE: 09/05/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CONE FORWARD LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY

FILING DATE: 09/02/2004 SERIAL NUMBER: 29212525

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: LOUDSPEAKER

FILING DATE: 09/04/1998 SERIAL NUMBER: 09148931 PATENT NUMBER: 6070694 ISSUE DATE: 06/06/2000

TITLE: LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09148934 FILING DATE: 09/04/1998 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6026927

TITLE: SPEAKER ASSEMBLY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09548961 FILING DATE: 04/13/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6448857 ISSUE DATE: 09/10/2002

TITLE: AUDIO AMPLIFIER CONTROLLER HAVING SOFT START CIRCUIT PROTECTION AND

ASSOCIATED METHODS

FILING DATE: SERIAL NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: 2459385

TITLE:

FILING DATE: 06/15/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09882999 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6653899

TITLE: AUDIO AMPLIFIER POWER AND TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER HAVING NETWORK

DETECTING AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

FILING DATE: 09/27/1999 SERIAL NUMBER: 09406035 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6501389

TITLE: AUDIO, VIDEO, OR MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM KEYPAD CONTROLLER HAVING

MULTIPLE VECTOR CONTROL PATHS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

FILING DATE: 08/31/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 29128898 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/2002 PATENT NUMBER: D461464

TITLE: SPEAKER

FILING DATE: 06/04/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 29142852 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2003 PATENT NUMBER: D475364

TITLE: SPEAKER

FILING DATE: 08/31/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09943676 ISSUE DATE: 01/27/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 6683963

TITLE: INTERCHANGEABLE PIVOTING LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY WITH SPRING RETAINED

HIGH FREQUENCY TRANSDUCER

016891/0366 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 09448358 FILING DATE: 11/23/1999
PATENT NUMBER: 6159035 FILING DATE: 12/12/2000

TITLE: CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING MEANS FOR PENETRATING THE INSULATION AND

ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL CONNECTION WITH THE WIRES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09655468 FILING DATE: 09/05/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6305967 FILING DATE: 10/23/2001

TITLE: CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING MEANS FOR PENETRATING THE INSULATION AND

ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL CONNECTION WITH THE WIRES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09542259 FILING DATE: 04/03/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6385326 ISSUE DATE: 05/07/2002

TITLE: OUICK-DETACHABLE STRUCTURE FOR ON-WALL SPEAKER PANEL

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 08/31/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US0141977

TITLE: PRECISELY CONTROLLED PIVOTING AND ROTATING LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: 08/30/2002

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US0227601

TITLE: INTERCHANGEABLE PIVOTING LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY WITH SPRING RETAINED

HIGH FREQUENCY TRANSDUCER

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US4027442

TITLE:

SERIAL NUMBER: FILING DATE:
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US4028832

TITLE:

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

AU6 1 5 705 595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No50551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-19-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

	1 455000 123			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)	Name: NILES AUDIO CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORP.)		
		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12331 S.W. 130 STREET		
	Execution Date(s) 7/14/2005			
	Assignment Merger	City: MIAMI		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. MIAWII		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: FL		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:33186		
\searrow	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Deditor, John Distriction		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
-16-05	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
<u></u>	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)		
	09/652,946	6,070,694		
	10/07/1,218 10/651,399	6,026,927 6,448,857		
	10/656 615	ached? Yes No		
	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: DAWN URBANOWICZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,040		
Ì	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		✓ Enclosed		
	Street Address: <u>C/O NORTEK, INC.</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
•	50 KENNEDY PLAZA	8, Payment Information		
	City: PROVIDENCE	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
!	State: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02903</u>	Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: 401-751-1600	b. Deposit Account Number		
,	Fax Number: 401-751-9844	Authorized User Name		
	Email Address: <u>URBANOWICZ@NORTEK-INC.COM</u>	Additionized Oser Name		
	9. Signature: Wall M. Warour	8/12/05		
	Signature X	Total number of pages Including cover		
	DAWN URBANOWICZ Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000081 09652946

01 FC:8021

1040.00 DP

Pending Patents

Patent	<u>Application</u>
Loudspeaker	29/212,525
Precisely Controlled Pivoting and Rotating Loudspeaker Assembly	PCT/US01/41977
Interchangeable Pivoting Loudspeaker Assembly with Spring Retained High Frequency Transducer	PCT/US02/27601
Interchangeable Pivoting Loudspeaker Assembly with Spring Retained High Frequency Transducer	2,459,385
Infrared Remote Control Receiver and System	PCT/US04/027442
Cone Forward Loudspeaker Assembly	PCT/US04/028832
Loudspeaker	10498/2005 10497/2005
Loudspeaker	110033
Loudspeaker	2005-000283
Loudspeaker	405834
Loudspeaker	3020458

Issued Patents

Patent	Registration No.
Audio Amplifier Controller Having Network Detecting & Associated Methods	6,653,899
Audio, Video, or Multimedia System Keypad Controller Having Network Detecting And Associated Methods	6,501,389
Speaker	D461,464
Speaker	D475,364
Interchangeable Pivoting Loudspeaker Assembly with Spring Retained High Frequency Transducer	6,683,963
Connector Assembly Having Means for Penetrating the Insulation and Establishing Electrical Connection With the Wires	6,159,035
Connector Assembly Having Means for Penetrating the Insulation and Establishing Electrical Connection With the Wires	6,305,967
Quick-Detachable Structure for On-Wall Speaker Panel	6,385,326

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 06/28/2010